507727473 02/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7774618**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VMWARE CANADA ULC	08/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VMWARE, INC.
Street Address:	3401 HILLVIEW AVENUE
Internal Address:	ATTN. LEONARD HEYMAN
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14075609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)427-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (650)427-1000

Email: vmware@blackhillsip.com,ipadmin@vmware.com,apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: VMWARE, INC.

Address Line 1: 3401 HILLVIEW AVENUE Address Line 2: ATTN. LEONARD HEYMAN Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE M. MCGUIRK
SIGNATURE:	/Kristine M. McGuirk/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=VMware_Canada_ULC_to_VMWare_Inc#page3.tif source=VMware Canada ULC to VMWare Inc#page4.tif source=VMware_Canada_ULC_to_VMWare_Inc#page5.tif source=VMware_Canada_ULC_to_VMWare_Inc#page6.tif

 $source = VMware_Canada_ULC_to_VMWare_Inc\#page7.tif$

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: VMware Canada ULC

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having a place of

business at:

3401 Hillview Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94304

Assignee: VMware, Inc.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place

of business at: 3401 Hillview Ave. Palo Alto, CA 94304

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Title	
United States	16/921,808	7/6/2020		Method And System For Providing Notifications	
United States	13/558,749	7/26/2012		Method And System For Providing Notifications	
United States	14/096,691	12/4/2013	10,231,126	System and Method for Enterprise Through P2P Connection	
United States	15/674,451	8/10/2017	10,069,899	System and method of secure file sharing using P2P	
United States	14/075,609	11/8/2013	9,756,115	System and method of secure file sharing using P2P	
United States	13/562,882	7/31/2012		System And Method For Acquiring Bandwidth For Celluar Communications Through Competitive Bidding Processes	
United States	13/562,743	7/31/2012		Adaptive Traffic Prioritization And Bandwidth Allocation On Mobile Data Networks	
United States	13/566,407	8/3/2012		Method And System For Communicating With Web Services Using Peer-To-Peer Technology	
United States	13/565,331	8/2/2012		Method And System For Publishing Template-Bas Content	
United States	13/565,929	8/3/2012		Method And System For A Mobile Local Server	
United States	13/568,746	8/7/2012		System And Method For Distributing And Interacting With Images In A Network	
United States	13/568,543	8/7/2012		Method And System For Enhancing Use Of Touc Screen Enabled Devices	
United States	13/856,095	4/3/2013		Method And System For Filtering Device Events By Social Graph	
United States	13/947,618	7/22/2013		Method And System For Instant Photo Upload Wit Contextual Data	
United States	14/049,824	10/9/2013		Method And System For Filtering Search Results Fo Maps Using Social Graph	
United States	15/674,451	8/10/2017	10,069,899	System And Method Of Secure File Sharing Using P2p	

United States	61/797,383	12/6/2012	System And Method For Enterprise Security Through P2P Connection
United States	14/162,438	1/23/2014	Sentiment Analysis For Product Feature Improvement

- 1. Assignor represents that it is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed above, and of all foreign and domestic patents, patent applications, including continuation-in-part applications, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like that derive priority from, or claim the benefit of the filing date of, the patent applications listed above (the "Patents and Patent Applications") and of all new and useful inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the Patents and Patent Applications (the "Inventions"). The Patents and Patent Applications and the Inventions are collectively referred to as the "Patent Assets."
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, including the right to file and prosecute, in Assignee's name wherever so permitted by law or in the name of Assignor wherever necessary, patent applications, including corresponding and continuing applications, reissues, re-examinations, certificates of invention, and the like based on any of the Patent Assets, and to claim priority to any of the Patents and Patent Applications pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.
- 3. Assignor shall, when requested by Assignee and at no cost to Assignor, (i) execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to Assignee or to agents and legal representatives of Assignee, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment, (ii) execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patents and Patent Applications, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other corresponding application thereof or post-grant proceeding relating thereto and to execute any separate assignment in connection with any such application as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; and (iii) perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to Assignee on any of the Inventions.

- 4. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (a) all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any claims, whether known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected, of any nature, including choses in action, that Assignor has or may have against any party for infringement of the Patents and Patent Applications and (b) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Patent Assets, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.
- 5. Assignor represents that Assignor has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 6. This Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties.
- 7. To the extent any portion of the rights assigned by this Assignment has previously been assigned to the Assignee, this Assignment is a confirmation of the previous assignment.
- 8. Assignor acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for this Assignment.

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUES ON SIGNATURE PAGE]

The Assignor hereby executes this Assignment.		
Assignor: VMware Canada ULC		
Signature: Craix Norris	Date: _	8/11/2022
Name: <u>Craig Norris</u>		
Title: President and Secretary		
Witnessed by:		
Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:		
Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:		

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

PATENT REEL: 062566 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 09/97/2023

63040946.doc